October 2013
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN2365  •  Rev. 1.0.2
F
A
N
2365 —
 T

operating temperature is reached.
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration
Operating
Temperature
Range
Output
Current (A)
Package
FAN2365MPX  PFM with Ultrasonic Mode -40 to 85°C 15
34-Lead, PQFN,
5.5 mm x 5.0 mm
Forced PWM or no ultrasonic mode available on request. Please address support questions to
"tinybucksupport@fairchildsemi.com".
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN2365  •  Rev. 1.0.2 2
F
A
N
2365 —
 T
in
yB
u
ck™
 15 A
 In
teg
rated
 S
yn
ch
ro
n
o
u
s B
u
ck R
eg
u
lato
r
Typical Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Application
Functional Block Diagram
Figure 2. Block Diagram
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN2365  •  Rev. 1.0.2 3
F
A
N
2365 —
 T
in
yB
u
ck™
 15 A
 In
teg